REPO arrangements  169,906,728   41,440,916   -   -   211,347,644
Other financial liabilities  92,502,570   19,654,679   608,318   2,346,723   115,112,290

Total monetary financial li-
abilities

4,206,650,780   3,528,790,166  93,307,689   209,716,021   8,038,464,656

Derivatives (restated*)

(1,098,491,328)

1,517,378,329

1,504,298

15,754,810

436,146,109

Net balance sheet position
(restated*)  885,618   396,270,791   (250,325)  23,386,217   420,292,301

In the course of the restatement disclosed in Note 38.6, comparative information has been updated for
consistency.

Golomt Bank JSC
Notes to the Financial Statements – 31 December 2023

106

38 Financial Risk Management (continued)

38.3 Currency risk (continued)

   38.3.2 Sensitivity analysis

The following table presents sensitivities of profit or loss and equity to reasonably possible changes in
exchange rates applied at the end of the reporting period relative to the functional currency of the Bank,
with all other variables held constant:

In thousands of Mongolian Tugriks 31 December 2023

(restated*)
31 December 2022

(restated*)

US Dollar strengthening by 15% (2022: strengthening by 15%) 9,597,392  59,440,619
US Dollar weakening by 15% (2022: weakening by 15%)  (9,597,392)  (59,440,619)
Euro strengthening by 15% (2022: strengthening by 15%)  13,486  (37,549)
Euro weakening by 15% (2022: weakening by 15%)  (13,486)   37,549
Other strengthening by 15% (2022: strengthening by 15%)  3,522,057   3,507,933
Other weakening by 15% (2022: weakening by 15%)  (3,522,057)  (3,507,933)

*Please refer to Note 38.6 for Summary of quantitative impacts of restatements. In the course of the
restatement disclosed in Note 38.6, comparative information has been updated for consistency.

38.4   Interest rate risk

The Bank takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates
on its financial position and cash flows. Interest margins may increase as a result of such changes but
may reduce or create losses in the event that unexpected movements arise. The principal objective of the
Bank’s interest rate risk management activities is to increase profitability by limiting the effect of adverse